PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Heng LIAO	04/21/2006
Mr. Larrie Simon CARR	04/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMC-SIERRA, INC.	
Street Address:	3975 Freedom Circle	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11341574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-237-5160

Email: ipinfo@blgcanada.com

Correspondent Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Address Line 1: 100 Queen Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 2546-2
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Bordeleau

Total Attachments: 2

500100205

source=PAT_2546-2_Assignment#page1.tif source=PAT_2546-2_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017567 FRAME: 0602

:H \$40.00

CH \$40

ASSIGNMENT

We:

- 1) Heng LIAO 4123 Bedwell Bay Road Belcarra, British Columbia, V3H 4P9 CANADA
- 2) Larrie Simon CARR 107 Strong Road Anmore, British Columbia, V3H 5E9 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

PMC-SIERRA, INC. 3975 Freedom Circle Santa Clara, California 95054 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/341,574 filed January 30, 2006, relating to, and entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BROADCAST PRIMITIVE FILTERING IN SAS

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNED at	Burnaby City or Tov	, BC	Canada Country
	City or Tov	vn	Country
this 2/	day of April,	2006	
		fla 2	
		Heng LIAO	
	STATEMENT BY W	ITNESS	
1,	ı	whose full post office ac	idress
	ame of witness)	is	24,000
(na	ame of witness)		
7766	E22rd Ave BC Carada		
van	BC Carada	V5V1V9	
was personally pr	esent and did see Heng LI	AO execute the within	
described in such	such assignor is personally document.	vilonu to tile to be tue be	erson
		Ja. C	-
		The state of Williams	
	-	Signature of Witnes	<u>s – </u>
SIGNED at	رم کا در در ا	^ .	MINA
SIGNED at	City or Tow	<u>)</u>	Country
this A7	day of APRIL.	2006	
01	day of TITELO,	2000 .	
		Larrie Simon CARR	
		Lattle Sillion CARR	
1			
	STATEMENT BY W	ITNESS	
1, 50 11.	l 6 ~	whose full post office ad	dress
Betty A	trde/Son ime of witness)	is	
(110	•	00 11 100	
105-465	Word St, Nelse	m RC VICISI	
was personally pr	esent and did see Larrie S	mon CARR execute the	within
assignment and s	uch assignor is personally l		
described in such	document.		
	*	Colla Garage	
		Signature of Witnes	S

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Assignment from Heng LIAO et al. to PMC-Sierra, Inc. Page 2 of 2 PAT 2546-2

RECORDED: 05/03/2006

PATENT